
ASSOCIATION NAME updated 06/25/2025 FNAME LNAME PHONE EMAIL

MOOSEHEART Gary Urwiler (630) 966-2602 gurwiler@mooseheart.org

ALABAMA Sharon Davis (256) 282-5906 sharon.davis.1962@gmail.com

ALASKA SECRETARY Jeremy Hough (907) 354-0979 akassoc@mooseunits.org
ALBERTA/SASK 
ARIZONA/NEW MEXICO Cheri Marx (928) 301-4485 cheri.marx3@gmail.com

ARKANSAS Bobbie Woodruff (501) 467-1367 bobbiewarrick@yahoo.com

BRITISH COLUMBIA SEC Lorraine Cosmacini (250) 802-3013 loricosmacini@hotmail.com

CALIFORNIA NORTH Lynda McDonald (916) 852-8628 memooseteam@sbcglobal.net
CALIFORNIA NORTH ASSIST. Kathy Childs (650) 520-9004 kathychilds@prodigy.net
CALIFORNIA SOUTH Fred Reichelt (510) 507-4654 overseers@comcast.net
CALIFORNIA SOUTH Chairman Bridget Robinson (714) 394-4910 bridge2moose@aol.com
COLORADO Cara Heid (970) 768-9135 caccook@hotmail.com

CONNECTICUT Kathy Coppinger (860) 212-3178 katherinecoppinger@sbcglobal.net
DAKOTAS Norma Tibbs (605) 222-7983 chapter1497@mooseunits.org
FLORIDA NORTH Julie Anderson (850) 303-3741 jlbanderson@yahoo.com
FLORIDA NORTH Todd Anderson (850) 248-0235 toddanderson5530@gmail.com
FLORIDA SOUTH Candy Saindon (603) 491-7653 sunapeebeachbum@comcast.net
FLORIDA SOUTH   Dominique Chandler (239) 826-5278 dominiquechantel@gmail.com
GEORGIA Michael Coker (678) 699-9159 gma.youth.awareness@gmail.com

GEORGIA              Lyn Drinkard (478) 954-9944 gma.youth.awareness@gmail.com

IDAHO/UTAH       Cindy Raslavaky (702) 622-9580 cindyraz2006@centurylink.net
ILLINOIS Kevin Kruse (618) 531-7208 volleykruse@yahoo.com
ILLINOIS Helper Mark Hanford (312) 456-4194 mdhanford@gmail.com

INDIANA Aaron Reidenbach (260) 579-1099 reidenbach.aaron@gmail.com

IOWA/E NEBRASKA     Jaelynn Burkamper (515) 298-3716 jb@designforthestory.com

KENTUCKY SECRETARY Rita Wood (606) 545-8247 kcdccommissary@gmail.com

LOUISIANA Joe Gallo (985) 768-8100 joeag3@yahoo.com

MD/DE/DC Kenneth Hunt (301) 885-9043 khuntmdmoose@verizon.net
MD/DE/DC Laurie Lea Hunt (240) 601-7090 lhunt@pgcps.org

MASS/RI Linda O'Maley (413) 777-0218 weblanchard@yahoo.com
MASS/RI Angela Mass (413) 522-0316 adesanty@yahoo.com

MICHIGAN  Cheryl Kennedy (248) 229-0680 kenn_cher@comcast.net
MINNESOTA Jessie Dewey (218) 590-5278 jessied@harborinsurance.biz

MISSISSIPPI Layne Martin (662) 386-0892 nay.herr@gmail.com

MISSOURI/N KANSAS Kevin Creech (636) 295-6008 cree@socket.net
MONTANA Cathy Gutowski (406) 781-0251 kitkat962@yahoo.com

NEVADA south Kim Esrey (725) 300-4290 kimesrey@yahoo.com
NEVADA north needs chairman
NEW JERSEY Kathleen Yager (908) 896-5004 doubletrouble695@aol.com
NEW YORK Butch Mashewske (315) 552-8248 raymond.mashewske@vibrantz.com

NORTH CAROLINA Angela Waldeck (828) 413-1106 ang.waldeck@gmail.com
NORTH CAROLINA Mike Perdue (704) 582-1616 mp19683@yahoo.com

NORTHEAST Beth-Holly Laduke (603) 848-2024 noassoc@mooseunits.org

OHIO Jamie Wilden (740) 973-2056 jlwilden@windstream.net, jlwilden@gmail.com
OKLAHOMA Debra Walcott (580) 748-0250 djwalcott@sbcglobal.net

OKLAHOMA Gary Landers (918) 809-9927 GaryJamesLanders@gmail.com
ONTARIO Amy Renaud (519) 817-6139 amyavon@live.ca

OREGON Keri Volk (503) 396-3441 keribrier@gmail.com
OREGON Terry Brier (503) 366-0732 brierpatch63@live.com
PENNSYLVANIA Matthew Reik (717) 250-0930 mattreik@comcast.net
QUEBEC SECRETARY John Basaraba (613) 296-6552 pqassoc@mooseunits.org
SOUTH CAROLINA Joanie Estock (843) 655-5397 jestock917@yahoo.com

TENNESSEE Tammy Littlejohn (731) 334-4443 tammylittlejohn2017@gmail.com

TEXAS Debra Pomato (254) 394-3977 debrapomato@yahoo.com

VIRGINIA Manny Propst (540) 241-3772 manny.propst@comcast.net
VIRGINA WOTM ASSIST. Melissa Stange (540) 327-6530 vmayouthawareness@gmail.com
WASHINGTON Rebecca Hoffarth (509) 628-7404 rebeccamhoffarth@gmail.com
WASHINGTON Rachel Cobb (509) 947-6558 cobb2306.rc@gmail.com

WEST VIRGINIA Heather Fauble (304) 283-3305 hkfauble@aol.com

WISCONSIN Barb Abraham (715) 563-1770 jbabraham2@yahoo.com

WYOMING Christy Hohn (970) 302-6652 cmpier@gmail.com


